RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)
 - .9 Sprint 1000 Services # (Continued)

(T)(C)

- .1 Sprint 1000 Weekends Option A* (Continued)
 - .5 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

A Monthly Recurring Charge will apply for each month or each partial month per account. The MRC will be billed in advance of service, except for the initial month (or fraction thereof). The MRC for the initial month (or fraction thereof) will be billed on the customer's first invoice. Specifically, the first bill the customer receives will include a MRC for the first month (or a pro-rated MRC for a partial month) plus the MRC for the next month's service. If a customer has mobile phone service, a separate \$25.00 MRC will apply to such service. There will be no proration of this charge for a partial month's service when a customer cancels service.

Per Month \$25.00

- * Effective December 3, 2000, Sprint 1000 Weekends Options A will no longer be available to new customers, except for previous Sprint Unlimited customers.
- # Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint 1000 Services will no longer be available to new customers. (N)

ISSUED: 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-01-06



RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

NOV 03 2000

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Public Service Commission

- .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)
 - .9 Sprint 1000sm Services (Continued)
 - .1 Sprint 1000 Weekends Option A* (Continued)

(C)

.5 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

A Monthly Recurring Charge will apply for each month or each partial month per account. The MRC will be billed in advance of service, except for the initial month (or fraction thereof). The MRC for the initial month (or fraction thereof) will be billed on the customer's first invoice. Specifically, the first bill the customer receives will include a MRC for the first month (or a pro-rated MRC for a partial month) plus the MRC for the next month's service. If a customer has mobile phone service, a separate \$25.00 MRC will apply to such service. There will be no proration of this charge for a partial month's service when a customer cancels service.

Per Month

\$25.00

Effective December 3, 2000, Sprint 1000 Weekends Options A will no longer be available to new customers, except for previous Sprint Unlimited customers.

(N)

(N)

FILED

DEC 0 3 2000

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 11-02-00

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager - Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE:

12-03-00

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECEIVED

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)

MAR 17 2000

.9 Sprint 1000sm Services (Continued)

- MISSOURI **Public Service Commission**
- .1 Sprint 1000 Weekends Option A (Continued)
 - .5 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

A Monthly Recurring Charge will apply for each month or each partial month per account. The MRC will be billed in advance of service, except for the initial month (or fraction thereof). The MRC for the initial month (or fraction thereof) will be billed on the customer's first invoice. Specifically, the first bill the customer receives will include a MRC for the first month (or a pro-rated MRC for a partial month) plus the MRC for the next month's service. If a customer has mobile phone service, a separate \$25.00 MRC will apply to such service. There will be no proration of this charge for a partial month's service when a customer cancels service.

Per Month

\$25.00

(N)

CANCELLED

FILED

APR 19 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 3-16-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager - Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

4-19-00

Miceouri Public Some Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RECTO APR 20 1999

- .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)
 - .9 Sprint 1000

(N)

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

A Monthly Recurring Charge will apply for each month or each partial month per account. The MRC will be billed in advance of service, except for the initial month (or fraction thereof). The MRC for the initial month (or fraction thereof) will be billed on the customer's first invoice. Specifically, the first bill the customer receives will include a MRC for the first month (or a pro-rated MRC for a partial month) plus the MRC for the next month's service. If a customer has mobile phone service, a separate \$25.00 MRC will apply to such service. There will be no proration of this charge for a partial month's service when a customer cancels service.

Per Month

\$25,00

CANCELLED

APR 1 9 2000

STRP A-2.10 Public Service Commission

Solves Commiss

FILED MAY 21 1999

ISSUED: 4-20-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

5-21-99

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RFCT) MAR 17 2000

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)

 - .9 Sprint 1000sm Services (Continued)

.2 Sprint 1000 Weekends Option B

(N)

.1 <u>Dial 1</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.69

Connection Fee Per Call

\$.99

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.

(N)



FILED APR 19 2000

ISSUED: 3-16-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey **Group Manager - Tariffs** 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 4-19-00

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Sorder Commission

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
- RFCT) MAR 17 2000

- .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)
 - .9 Sprint 1000sm Services (Continued)
 - .3 Sprint 1000 Nights Option A

(N)

- .I Dial 1
 - .1 Evening Rates
 - .1 Usage to 1000 Minutes Per Month

Rate Per Minute

\$.00

.2 Usage Above 1000 Minutes Per Month

Rate Per Minute

\$.10

.2 Daytime Rates

Rate Per Minute

\$.10

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.69

Connection Fee Per Call

\$.99

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.

(N)



FILED APR 19 2000

ISSUED: 3-16-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

4-19-00

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)
 - .9 Sprint 1000 Services # (continued)

(C)

- .3 Sprint 1000 Nights Option A (continued)
 - .4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

A Monthly Recurring Charge will apply for each month or each partial month per account. The MRC will be billed in advance of service, except for the initial month (or fraction thereof). The MRC for the initial month (or fraction thereof) will be billed on the customer's first invoice. Specifically, the first bill the customer receives will include a MRC for the first month (or a pro-rated MRC for a partial month) plus the MRC for the next month's service. If a customer has mobile phone service, a separate \$35.00 MRC will apply to such service. There will be no proration of this charge for a partial month's service when a customer cancels service.

Per Month \$35.00

Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint 1000 Services will no longer be available to new customers. (N)

ISSUED: 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)



RFCT MAR 17 2000

(N)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)
 - .9 Sprint 1000 Services (continued)
 - .3 Sprint 1000 Nights Option A (continued)
 - .4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

A Monthly Recurring Charge will apply for each month or each partial month per account. The MRC will be billed in advance of service, except for the initial month (or fraction thereof). The MRC for the initial month (or fraction thereof) will be billed on the customer's first invoice. Specifically, the first bill the customer receives will include a MRC for the first month (or a pro-rated MRC for a partial month) plus the MRC for the next month's service. If a customer has mobile phone service, a separate \$35.00 MRC will apply to such service. There will be no proration of this charge for a partial month's service when a customer cancels service.

Per Month \$35.00 (N)

Micogun Pusie Service Constission

FLED APR 19 2000

ISSUED: 3-16-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 4-19-00



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)



.2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)

RECD MAR 17 2000

.9 Sprint 1000 Services (Continued)

.4 Sprint 1000 Nights Option B

(N)

.1 Dial 1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.69

Connection Fee Per Call

\$.99

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 5.6.5.

(N)



FILED APR 19 2000

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

I. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)



.2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)

RECD JUN 13 2000

.9 Sprint 1000 Services (Continued)

.5 Sprint 1000 Anytime

(N)

.1 Dial 1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.69

Connection Fee Per Call

\$.99

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

The Operator Services usage rate below applies in addition to the Operator Service connection fees as set forth on Rate Schedule 6.2.

Per Minute Rate

\$.69

(N)



FILED JUL 13 2000

ISSUED: 6-12-00 Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

7-13-00

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT NOV 09 1998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

(M)

.3 SPRINT SELECT Calling Plans

.1 Evening/Weekend Plans

Monthly Charges/Discounts

Evening/Weekend Combination Plan

Usage Type

1st Hour

\$8.60

Evening/ Weekend Usage

Add'l Hour

\$8.50

Day Usage

SPRINT Service rates

FONCARD Usage (all rate periods)

0% discount off FONCARD rates including surcharges.

Operator Services

Operator Service rates including surcharges.

(all rate periods) .1 Day Option

Charges/Discounts

Eve/Weekend Combination Plan

Usage Type

1st Hour

\$ 9.00

E/W Usage with **Day Option**

Add'l Hour

\$8.50

Direct Dialed

Day Usage

10% Discount off SPRINT Service rates

CANCELLED

(M) The Most II moved to Original Page A-2.5

.**DEC 03 20**00

Public Service Commission

MISSOURE

FILED DEC 0

ISSUED: 11-6-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

12-9-98

RECELVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

JUL 21 1997

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

CANCELLED

.2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)

Combined Monthly Usage

\$0 - \$29.99

.6 The Most II

Subscribers of The Most II will receive the following discounts. All domestic SPRINT Service, FONCARD Service and Operator Service usage surcharges (excluding Directory Assistance) contribute toward the Combined Monthly Usage and are eligible to receive the discounts. International usage will contribute toward the Combined Monthly Usage but is not eligible for the discounts.

Discounts

0%

.3	<u>SP</u>	\$30 - \$74.99 \$75 - \$149.99 \$150+ RINT SELECT Calling Plans	20% 30% 35% By Public	DEC 0 8 1998 ALL S#A-3 Service Commission MISSOURI
	1.	Evening/Weekend Plans		(T) .
		Usage Typc	Monthly Charges/Discounts Eve/Weekend Combination Plan	(T)
		Evening/ Weekend Usage	1st Hr. \$8.60 Add'l Hr. \$8.50	(T)
		Day Usage	SPRINT Service rates	
		FONCARD Usage (all rate periods)	0% discount off FONCARD rates includ surcharges	ing
		Operator Services (all rate periods)	Operator Services rates including surcharges	
		.1 <u>Day Option</u> E/W Usage	Charges/Discounts Eve/Weekend Combination Plan 1st Hr. \$9.00 (T)	(T)
		with Day Option	Add'l Hr. \$8.50	
		Direct Dialed Day Usage	10% discount off SPRINT Service rates	aug 20 1337

ISSUED: 7-18-97 **EFFECTIVE:** 8-20-97

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

APR 1 1998

.2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.6 The Most II

Subcribers of The Most II will receive the following discounts. All domestic SPRINT Service, FONCARD Service and Operator Service usage surcharges (excluding Directory Assistance) contribute toward the Combined Monthly Usage and are eligible to receive the discounts. International usage will contribute toward the Combined Monthly Usage but is not eligible for the discounts.

Combined Monthly Usage	<u>Discounts</u>	1
\$0 - \$29.99	0%	}
\$30 - \$74.99	20%	
\$75 - \$149.99	30%	İ
\$150+	35%	(N)

.3 SPRINT SELECT Calling Plans

. I Evening/Night/weekend Flans	.1	Evening/Night/Weekend Plan	ns
---------------------------------	----	----------------------------	----

CANCELLED

Monthly Charges/Discounts Eve/Night/Weekend

Combination Plan

AUG 2 0 1997

Evening/Night/ Weekend Usage

Usage Type

lst Hr. \$8.60

Add'l Hr. \$8.50

Day Usage

SPRINT Service rates

0% discount off FONCARD rates including

surcharges

Operator Services (all rate periods)

FÖNCARD Usage

(all rate periods)

Operator Services rates including

surcharges

.1 Day Option

Charges/Discounts

Eve/Night/Weekend

Combination Plan

FILED

E/N/W Usage with Day Option lst Hr. \$9.00

Add'l Hr. \$8.50

[//AY 1 1996

Direct Dialed Day Usage

10% discount off SPRINT Service rates

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

ISSUED: 3-29-96

Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

5-1-96

SEP 28 1994

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MISCOUR Public Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.3 SPRINT SELECT Calling Plans

Usage Type

.1 Day Option

(T)

.1 Evening/Night/Weekend Plans

Monthly Charges/Discounts

Eve/Night/Weekend

Combination Plan

Evening/Night/ 1st Hr. \$8.60 Add'l Hr. \$8.50 Weekend Usage

Day Usage **SPRINT Service rates**

FÖNCARD Usage 0% discount off FONCARD rates including

(all rate periods) surcharges

Operator Services Operator Services rates including

(all rate periods) surcharges

CANCELLED

Charges/Discounts

Eve/Night/Weekend Combination Plan

E/N/W Usage lst Hr. \$9.00 with Day Option Add'l Hr. \$8.50

Public Service Commission

MAY 1 1996

MISSOURI

Direct Dialed 10% discount off SPRINT Service rates Day Usage

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

ISSUED: 9-23-94

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

OCT 1 5 1994

Original Page A-3

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECEIVED

Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

APR 21 1994

.2 SPRINT SELECT Calling Plans

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.1 Evening/Night/Weekend Plans

Usage Type

Monthly Charges/Discounts

Eve/Night/Weekend

Combination Plan

CANCELLED

Evening/Night/ Weekend Usage 1st Hr. \$8.60 Add'l Hr. \$8.50

OCT 151994

Weekend Usage

Day Usage

SPRINT Service rates

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

FONCARD Usage (all rate periods)

0% discount off FONCARD rates including

surcharges

Operator Services

(all rate periods)

Operator Services rates including

surcharges

.1 Day Option

Charges/Discounts

Eve/Night/Weekend Combination Plan

1st Hr. \$9.00

Add'l Hr. \$8.50

Direct Dialed

E/N/W Usage

with Day Option

Day Usage

10% discount off SPRINT Service rates

FILED

JUN .- 1 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-20-94 Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

6-1-94

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .4 Real Time Rates**
 - .1 Per-Minute Rates*

	<u>Initial N</u>	<u> Minute</u>	Additional Minute		
		Night/			Night/
<u>Mileage</u>	<u>Day</u> Eyeni	ng Weekend	Day Ev	vening V	Weekend
1-10	.1100 .08	.0715	.0900	.0720	.0585
11-14	.1500 .12	.0975	.1300	.1040	.0845
15-18	.1773 .144	40 .1170	.1600	.1280	.1040
19-23	.1995 .15	60 .1295	.1695	.1355	.1105
24-28	.2112(R) .16	68(R) .1403(R)	.1695	.1355	.1105
29-33	.2112 .16	68 .1403	.1733(R)	.1388(R)	.1172(R)
34-40	.2333 .17	40 .1473	.2050	.1616	.1282
41-50	.2333 .17	40 .1490	.2133(R)	.1616	.1308
51-60	.2433 .18	70 .1567	.2250	.1659	.1358
61-80	.2567 .18	87 .1603	.2350	.1739	.1397 [
81-100	.2633 .19	90 .1630	.2342(R)	.1765	.1482
101-125	.2933 .20	10 .1690	.2450	.1914	.1510
126-150	.3033 .21	57 .1813	.2650	.2095	.1627
151-190	.3133 .22	57 1880	.2767	.2154	.1684
191-300	.3233 .23	23 .1947	.2850 }	.2230	.1782
301-430	.3733 .29	13 .2370	3367	.2582	.2083
431+	.3733(R) .29	13(R) .2370(R)	.3367(R)	.2582(R)	.2083(R)

* Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.

** Applies to calls for which the company provides time and/or charges

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE

AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

AUG 2 0 1997

By 5 Th R.S. AH

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

7-17-95

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
RSMO SUPP.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE
7-31-9.5

(DATE)

ISSUED: 7-14-95 Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE:

7-31-95



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .4 Real Time Rates**
 - .1 Per-Minute Rates*

	<u>Initial</u>	Additional Minute			
		Night/			Night/
Mileage	Day Even	ing Weekend	<u>Day</u>	Evening	Weekend
1-10	.1100 .08	.0715	.0900	.0720	.0585
11-14	.1500 .12	.0975	.1300	.1040	.0845
15-18	.1773 .14	.1170	.1600	.1280	.1040
19-23	.1995 .15	.1295	.1695	.1355	.1105
24-28	.2150 (R) .16	595 (R) .1410 (R)	.1695 (R) .1355 ((R) .1105 (R)
29-33	.2150 .16	95 .1450	.1750	.1455	.1230
34-40	.2450 .18	355 .1600	.2150	.1695	.1390
41-50	.2450 .18	355 .1610	.2150	.1695	1425
51-60	.2550 .19	35 .1650	.2250	1755	.1450
61-80	.2650 .19	940 .1685	.2350	.1835	.1480
81-100	.2750 .20	75 .1740	.2450	1840	.1545
101-125	.3050 .21	125 .1795	.2550	.2010	.1610
126-150	.3150 .22	255 .1910	.2750	.2170	1740
151-190	.3250 .23	335 .1975	.2850	.2250	1805
191-300	.3350 .24	115 .2040	.2950	.2330	.1870
301 -4 30	.3850 .30	015 .2455	.3450	.2695	.2200
431+	.3850 (R) .30	015 (R) .2455 (R)	.3450 ((R) .2695	(R) .2200 (R)

- * Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.
- ** Applies to calls for which the company provides time and/or charges.

CANCELLED

JUL 3 1 1995

BY 4 R S#A-4
Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

4-24-95

(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
RSMO SUPP. __/9/9/__

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE

.5-/-95 (DATE)

ISSUED: 4-21-95

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

5-1-95

RECEIVED

SEP 26 1994

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE S

.4 Real Time Rates**

(T)

.1 Per-Minute Rates*

		Initial Minute			Additional	Minute
			Night/			Night/
<u>Mileage</u>	<u>Day</u>	Evening W	eekend/	<u>Day</u>	Evening	Weekend
1-10	.1100	.0880	.0715	.0900	.0720	.0585
11-14	.1500	.1200	.0975	.1300	.1040	.0845
15-18	.1773	.1440	.1170	.1600	.1280	.1040
19-23	.1995	.1560	.1295	.1695	.1355	.1105
24-28	.2295	.1835	.1490	.1700	.1360	.1105
29-33	.2295	.1835	.1490	.1895	.1515	.1230
34-40	.2595	.1999	.1685	.2295	.1839	.1490
41-50	.2595	.1999	.1685	.2295	.1839	.1490
51-60	.2695	.2079	.1750	.2395	.1899	.1555
61-80	.2795	.2084	.1815	.2495	.1979	.1620
81-100	.2895	.2219	.1880	.2573	.1984	.1685
101-125	.3195	.2269	.1935	.2695	.2155	.1750
126-150	.3295	.2399	.2050	.2895	.2315	.1880
151-190	.3395	.2479	.2115	.2995	.2395	.1945
191-300	.3495	.2559	.2180	.3095	.2475	.2010
301-430	.3995	.3159	.2595	.3595	2839	.2335
431+	.3995	.3159	.2595	.3595	.2839	.2335

- * Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.
- ** Applies to calls for which the company provides time and/or charges.

CANCELLED

BY 3 2 S

MISSOUR

FILED

OCT 15 1994 95 - 99 MO. PUBLIC SENICE COMM.

ISSUED: 9-23-94

Donald R. Fowler
Manager - State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

OCT 1 5 1994

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

CANCELLED

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .3 Real Time Rates**
 - .1 Per-Minute Rates*

OCT 151994 Y 2 rdR.S. 4-4

r-Minute Rates*						BY_54_	00i0ai===0
					F	ublic Ser	vice Commission
		Initial Mi	<u>inute</u>	<u> </u>	<u>Additional</u>	Minute M	ISSOURI
			Night/			Night/	
<u>Mileage</u>	Day	Evening	Weekend	<u>Day</u>	Evening	Weekend	
1-10	.1100	.0880	.0715	.0900	.0720	.0585	
11-14	.1500	.1200	.0975	.1300	.1040	.0845	
15-18	.1773 ((R) .1440	.1170	.1600	.1280	.1040	
19-23	.1995	1.1560(1	R) .1295(R)	.1695(R) .1355(I	R) .1105	
24-28	.2295	.1835	.1490	.1700	.1360	.1105(R))
29-33	.2295	.1835	.1490	.1895(R) .1515	.1230	
34-40	.2595	1999	.1685	.2295	1839	1490	
41-50	.2595	.1999	.1685	.2295	.1839	.1490	
51-60	.2695	.2079	.1750	.2395	.1899	.1555	
61-80	.2795	.2084	.1815	.2495	.1979	.1620	
81-100	.2895	.2219	.1880	.2573	.1984	.1685	
101-125	.3195	.2269	.1935	.2695	.2155	.1750	
126-150	.3295	.2399	.2050	.2895	.2315	.1880	
151-190	.3395	.2479	.2115	.2995	.2395	.1945	
191-300	.3495	.2559	.2180	.3095	.2475	.2010	
301-430	.3995	.3159	.2595	.3595	.2839	.2335	
431+	.3995	(R) .3159(I	R) .2595(R)	.3595(R) .2839(1	R) .2335(R))

- * Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.
- ** Applies to calls for which the company provides time and/or charges.

written notice of rate decrease and its effective date filed on 5/24/94

PURSUANT TO SECTION 302,500 (1)
REMO SUPP. / 9 9 PERECTIVE DAGE OF NATE DECREASE

DATE

ISSUED: 5-23-94

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

6-9-94

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

APR 21 1994

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.3 Real Time Rates**

.1 Per-Minute Rates*

		Initial N	<u>linute</u>	<u> </u>	Additional N	<u>Minute</u>	
			Night/			Night/	
<u>Mileage</u>	<u>Day</u>	Evening	<u>Weekend</u>	<u>Day</u>	Evening	<u>Weekend</u>	
1-10	.1100	.0880	.0715	.0900	.0720	.0585	
11-14	.1500	.1200	.0975	.1300	.1040	.0845	
15-18	.1800	.1440	.1170	.1600	.1280	.1040	
19-23	.2000	.1600	.1300	.1700	.1360	.1105	
24-28	.2300	.1840	.1495	.1700	.1360	.1105	
29-33	.2300	.1840	.1495	.1900	.1520	.1235	
34-40	.2600	.2080	.1690	.2300	.1840	.1495	
41-50	.2600	.2080	.1690	.2300	.1840	.1495	- FLI EN
51-60	.2700	.2160	.1755	.2400	.1920	.1560	CANCELLED
61-80	.2800	.2240	.1820	.2500	.2000	.1625	.
81-100	.2900	.2320	.1885	.2600	.2080	.1690	4004
101-125	.3200	.2560	.2080	.2700	.21 60	.1755	JUN 9 1994
126-150	.3300	.2640	.2145	.2900	.2320	.1885	
151-190	.3400	.2720	.2210	.3000	.2400	.1950	Public Service Commission MISSOURI
191-300	.3500	.2800	.2275	.3100	.2480	.2015	Public Service MISSOURI
301-430	.4000	.3200	.2600	.3600	.2880	.2340	MI2200
431+	.4000	.3200	.2600	.3600	.2880	.2340	

- * Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.
- ** Applies to calls for which the company provides time and/or charges.

FILED

JUN - 1 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-20-94 Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

6-1-94

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .1 Sprint Sense
 - .1 Sprint Sense Dial 1

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply.

Peak	\$0.3000
Off-Peak	\$0.1500

Sprint Sense is an add-on to Sprint's interstate offering and, accordingly, the Sprint	(N)
Sense monthly recurring charge is located in Sprint's interstate Residential	
Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.	(N)

<u>ISSUED:</u> 07-21-04 Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 08-21-04



P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 10th Revised Page A-5 Cancels 9th Revised Page A-5

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JAN 3 0 2004

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .1 Sprint Sense
 - .1 Sprint Sense Dial 1

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply.

Peak

\$0.3000

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

(I)

CANCELLED

AUG 2004 - 5

By | (WCR Commission

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

ISSUED: 01-30-04 Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 03-01-04

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Missouri Fublic Sorvice Commission

RFCD JUN - 4 1998

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .1 Sprint Sense
 - .I Sprint Sense Dial 1

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

(M)

CANCELLED

MAR OT CORMISSION
Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

Missouri frugeside Rojasimmos osivies

FILED JUL - 8 1999

(M) Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service moved to Original Page A-44.9.

ISSUED: 6-3-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

7-6-9

Missouri P**ublic** Sombo Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RFCD OCT 1 3 1998

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - 1 Sprint Sense
 - .1 Sprint Sense Dial 1

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

.2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service

Customers may choose either Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I or

(N)

Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II.

(N)

Rates are based on usage charges and a monthly service fee. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with a 60 second per call minimum. No installation charge is required. CANCELLED

.1 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I

(T)

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

JUL 0 6 1999

Peak

Off-Peak

\$0,2500

\$0,1000

By Q^{TN} RS # R-S Public Service Commission **MISSOURI**

- Time of Day Calling Periods See Section 3.14.2.5
- .3 Monthly Service Charge

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.4 Per-Month Call Waiver

15 interstate and/or intrastate calls 30 seconds or less

Missouri Public service Commission

FILED NOV 1 3 1998

ISSUED: 10-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 11-13-98

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 3 1 1998

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .1 Sprint Sense
 - .1 Sprint Sense Dial 1

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

.2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service

Rates are based on usage charges and a monthly service fee. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with a 60 second per call minimum. No installation charge is required.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

CANCELLED

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1000

.2 Time of Day Calling Periods - See Section 3.14.2.5

By Sthat S#A-5
Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

NOV 1 3 1998

.3 Monthly Service Charge -

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.4 Per-Month Call Waiver

(N)

15 interstate and/or intrastate calls 30 seconds or less

(N)

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED SEP 3 0 1998

ISSUED: 8-28-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

9-30-98

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

OCT 2 4 1996

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOUR: Public Service Commission

.5 Sprint Sense Services

(T)

.1 Sprint Sense

(T)

.1 Sprint Sense Dial 1

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

.2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service

Rates are based on usage charges and a monthly service fee. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with a 60 second per call minimum. No installation charge is required.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Monthly Service Charge -

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1000

.2 Time of Day Calling Periods - See Section 3.14.3

CANCELLED

SEP 3 0 1998

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

FILED

NOV 25 1996

(M) Operator Service moved to Original Page A-5.1

MO.PUBLICSERVICECOMM

ISSUED: 10-23-96

Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

11-25-96

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

APR 11 1996

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.5 Sprint SenseSM

.l Dial l

(M)(D)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply. Operator Assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following.

(T) (D)

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

.2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service

Rates are based on usage charges and a monthly service fee. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with a 60 second per call minimum. No installation charge is required.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

CANCELLED

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1000

.2 Time of Day Calling Periods - See Section 3.14.3

NOV 25 1996

Public Service Commission

.3 Monthly Service Charge -

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

FILED

МАУ 18 1996 96-337

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

<u>ISSUED:</u> 4-10-96 Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

MAY 18 1996

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

APR 1 1986

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.5 Sprint SenseSM

(D)

.1 Direct Dialed Dial 1 and FONCARDSM

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply.

(N) (N)

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

FONCARD and Operator Service calls will be charged applicable charges as set forth in Rate Schedule Sections 6.4.1 and 6.2.1 in addition to the above usage rates.

(N) | (N)

.2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service

(N)

Rates are based on usage charges and a monthly service fee. All calls are billed in sixty second increments with a sixty second per call minimum. No installation charge is required.

CANCELLED

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak

\$0.25 Per Minute

Off-Peak

\$0.10 Per Minute

MAY 1 8 1996

BY 5 K / S # 4 - 5

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

.2 Time of Day Calling Periods - See Section 3.14.3

.3 Monthly Service Charge

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

FILED,

MAY 1 1996

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

<u>ISSUED:</u> 3-29-96 Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

5-1-96

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECEIVED

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

SEP 6 1995

.5 Sprint SenseSM

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE CONIM.

.1 Usage Rates

.1 Direct Dialed Dial 1 and FONCARDSM

Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500 (R)

(D)

CANCELLED

MAY 1 1996 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

FILED

OCT - 6 1995

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

<u>ISSUED:</u> 9-4-95 Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

10-6-95

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MAR 20 1995

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

- .5 Sprint SenseSM
 - .1 Usage Rates
 - .1 Direct Dialed Dial 1 and FONCARDSM

Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1900

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

(D)

Monthly Recurring Charge: \$3.00

CANCELLED

OCT - 6 1933 # A - 5

BY 3 A R. S. # A - 5

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

FILED

APR 1 1995 95 - 28 1 MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

ISSUED: 3-17-95

Donald R. Fowler
Manager - State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

APR 1 1995

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

JAN 17 1995

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

(N)

.5 Sprint SenseSM

.l Usage Rates

.1 Direct Dialed Dial 1 and FONCARDSM

Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

Peak

\$0,2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1900

.2 Operator Services (including operator handled FONCARD calls)

Calls placed via Sprint's operator services will be charged Operator Service surcharges. "Day" Operator Service usage rates apply to calls placed during the "Peak" time period. "Night/Weekend" Operator Service usage rates apply to calls placed during the "Off-Peak" time period. Rates are set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

Monthly Recurring Charge: \$3.00

(N)

CANCELLED

APR 11995

BY Service Commission

MISSOURI

FILED

FEB 4 1995 95 - 212

MO PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

ISSUED: 1-16-95 Donald R. Fowler
Manager - State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

FEB 0 4 1995

Original Page A-5

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Reserved For Future Use

RECEIVED

APR 2 1 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

CANCELLED

FEB 4 1995

BY Lat R.S.

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

FILED

JUN .- 1 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-20-94 Donald R. Fowler
Manager - State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

6-1-94

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Soriog Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

REC'D MAR 2 0 2000

- .5 Sprint Sense Services (continued)
 - .1 Sprint Sense (continued)
 - .2 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD apply as shown in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.

.3 Sprint Sense Operator Service

Operator Services are available as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.

(T)



FILED APR 1 9 2000

ISSUED: 3-17-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 4-19-00



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services (continued)
 - .1 Sprint Sense (continued)
 - .2 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD apply as shown in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.

.3 Sprint Sense Operator Service

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per-minute usage rates.

Rate Per Minute \$0.55 (I)

CANCELLED

APR 1 9 2000 RP A-5.1

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON 9-9-99

(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (2)

RSMO SUPP. -EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE

(DATE)

ISSUED: 9-8-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RECT) JUN 4 1999

.5 Sprint Sense Services (continued)

.1 Sprint Sense (continued)

(M)

.2 Sprint Sense FONCARD

(T)

Sprint Sense FONCARD apply as shown in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.

.3 Sprint Sense Operator Service

(T)

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per-minute usage rates.

Rate Per Minute \$0.40

CANCELLED

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL - \$ 1999

(M) Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free II moved to Original Page A-44.9.

ISSUED: 6-3-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

7-6-99

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services (continued)
 - .1 Sprint Sense (continued)
 - .2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service
 - .2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II
 - .1 Usage Rate

Per Minute Rate

\$.20

.2 Monthly Service Charge

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD apply as shown in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.

.4 Sprint Sense Operator Service

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per-minute usage rates.

Rate Per Minute \$0.40 **(I)**

CANCELLED

JUL 0 6 1999

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

MRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (2)
RSMO SUPP.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE

(DATE)

ISSUED: 11-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

11-20-98

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT OCT 1 3 1998

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services (continued)
 - .1 Sprint Sense (continued)
 - .2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service
 - .2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II

(N)

.1 Usage Rate

Per Minute Rate

\$.20

.2 Monthly Service Charge

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

(N)

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD apply as shown in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.

(T)

.4 Sprint Sense Operator Service

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per-minute usage rates.

Rate Per Minute \$0.30

CANCELLED

Missaud Public Sommission

FILED NOV 1 3 1998

<u>ISSUED:</u> 10-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

<u>EFFECTIVE:</u>

11-13-98

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- I. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services (continued)
 - .1 Sprint Sense (continued)
 - .3 Sprint Sense FÖNCARD

Sprint Sense FÖNCARD Option A or Sprint Sense FÖNCARD Option B apply as shown in Section 1.3.2.1 or Section 1.5.2.2, respectively.

.4 Sprint Sense Operator Service

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per-minute usage rates.

Rate Per Minute \$0.30

(I)

CANCELLED

NOV 1 3 1998

By 3-0-5-1

By 3

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

7-10-97

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (2)
RSMO SUPP. 1995

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RAYE INCREASE

DATE

<u>ISSUED:</u> 9-9-97

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

9-20-97

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services (continued)
 - .1 Sprint Sense (continued)
 - .3 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A or Sprint Sense FONCARD Option B apply as shown in Section 1.3.2.1 or Section 1.5.2.2, respectively

.4 Sprint Sense Operator Service

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per-minute usage rates.

Peak

\$.2500

Off-Peak

\$.2500 (I)

CANCELLED
SEP 20 1997

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (2) **RSMO 4**

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE

ISSUED:

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

3-10-97

Original Page A-5.1 RECEIVED

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

OCT 2 4 1996

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOUR, Public Service Commission

.5 Sprint Sense Services (continued)

(T)

.1 Sprint Sense (continued)

(T)

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD

(T)

Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A or Sprint Sense FONCARD Option B apply as shown in Section 1.3.2.1 or Section 1.5.2.2, respectively

.4 Sprint Sense Operator Service

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per-minute usage rates.

Peak

\$.2500

Off-Peak

\$.1500

(T)

CANCELLED

MAR 1 0 1997 0 (#A-S.1

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

FILED

NOV SS 1995

(M) Operator Service was previously located on 5th Revised Page A-5.

MO.PUBLICSERVICE COMM

ISSUED: 10-23-96

Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 11-25-96

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 <u>Sprint Sense Services</u> # (Continued)

(C)

.2 FŌNCARD Services

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

Operator assisted FŌNCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharge as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.1, in addition to the usage rate set forth in Rate Schedule .1.5.1.3

(T)

.1 Sprint Sense FÖNCARD

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate and surcharge.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.50

.2 Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD

Direct dialed FŌNCARD will be charged the following usage rate. Sprint Sense Stand Alone FŌNCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers.

Rate Per Minute:

\$0.50

.3 Sprint Sense FÖNCARD Option A

(M)

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate and surcharge.

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Surcharge \$.99

.4 Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FÖNCARD Option A

Sprint Sense Stand Alone FŌNCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers.

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Surcharge \$.99

(M)

(M) Text previously located on 11th Revised Page A-6.1.

Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

ISSUED:

09-01-06 Cancelled
March 15, 2009
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JX-2009-0580

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-01-06



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Fublic Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RECD JUN 11 1999

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .2 FONCARD Services

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

Operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharge as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.1, in addition to the usage rate set forth in Rate Schedule .1.5.1.4

.1 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate and

Rate Per Minute

\$0.50

(I)

(D)

.2 Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate. Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers.

(D)

Rate Per Minute

\$0.50

(I)

(D)

Missouri Fublic Service Commission

<u>FILED JUN 21 1999</u>

ISSUED: 6-10-99 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 6-21-99



Misseuri Public Sorvice Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT OCT 1 3 1998

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .2 FONCARD Services

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

Operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharge as (C) set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.1, in addition to the usage rate set forth in Rate Schedule .1.5.1.4 (C)

1 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate and (D) surcharge.

Rate Per Minute \$0.30 Surcharge Per Call \$0.30

(D) .2 Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD (T)

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate and surcharge. Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers.

Rate Per Minute: \$0.30

Surcharge Per Call \$0.30

JUN 2 1 1999 RHASH A. LO

FILED NOV 1 3 1998

ISSUED: 10-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

11-13-98

(D)

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

SEP 1 9 **1997**

.5 Sprint Sense Services

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

.2 FONCARD Services

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate and (C) surcharge. Operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following usage rate. (C)

Rate Per Minute \$0.30 (C)(I)Surcharge Per Call \$0.30 (C)(R)

.2 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option B

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate and (C) surcharge. If an operator assists in call placement, applicable operator (C) surcharges set forth in Section 6.2.1 apply in addition to the following usage **CANCELL®D** rate.

Rate Per Minute: \$0,30 Surcharge Per Call \$0,30

.3 Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate and (C) surcharge. Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers. If an operator assists in call placement, applicable surcharges set forth in Section 6.2.1 apply in addition to the following usage rate.

(D)

(C)

Rate Per Minute: \$0.30 Surcharge Per Call \$0.30

OCT 2 0 1997

(M) Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD moved to 1st Revised A-6.1.

MISSOURI **Public Service Commission**

ISSUED: 9-18-97

Sprint State Tariffs **EFFECTIVE:** 10-20-97

8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

1-10-97

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE

9-20-97

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services

.2 FONCARD Services

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A

The following per-minute usage rates apply. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.4.1 in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

.2 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option B

If an operator assists in call placement, applicable operator surcharges set forth in Section 6.2.1 apply in addition to the following usage rate. No other surcharges apply.

Rate Per Minute:

\$0.30

(I)

.3 Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD

Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD service is available to non-SprinCANCELLED subscribers. If an operator assists in call placement, applicable surcharges set forth in Section 5.6.6 apply in addition to the following usage rates. No other surcharges apply.

Rate Per Minute:

\$0.35

4. Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Sections 6.4.1 and 6.2.1, in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

ISSUED: 9-9-97

EFFECTIVE: 9-20-97

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

DEC 1 0 15 3 3

Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOUR: Public Service Commission

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .2 FONCARD Services

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A

The following per-minute usage rates apply. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.4.1 in addition to the following.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

.2 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option B

If an operator assists in call placement, applicable operator surcharges set forth in Section 6.2.1 apply in addition to the following usage rate. No other surcharges apply.

CANCELLED

Rate Per Minute:

\$0.2500

.3 Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD

Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers. If an operator assists in call placement, applicable surcharges set forth in Section 5.6.6 apply in addition to the following usage rates. No other surcharges apply

Rate Per Minute:

\$0.35

4. Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Sections 6.4.1 and 6.2.1, in addition to the following rates usage

Pcak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

ISSUED: 12-9-96

Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

FILED

(N)

·서밀 이용 1997

NO.PUBLICSERVICE COMM

EFFECTIVE:

1-9-97

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

OCT 2 4 1996

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOUR, Public Service Commission

.5 Sprint Sense Services

.2 FONCARD Services

(T)

.1 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.4.1 in additional to the following.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

.2 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option B

BY 44RS 4-6 Dic Service Commission

MISSOURI

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. If an operator assists in call placement, applicable operator surcharges set forth in Section 6.2.1 apply in addition to the following usage rate. No other surcharges apply.

Rate Per Minute:

\$0,2500

.3 Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD

Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers. If an operator assists in call placement, applicable surcharges set forth in Section 5.6.6 apply in addition to the following usage rates. No other surcharges apply

Rate Per Minute:

\$0.35

FILED

NAV 25 1996

MO.PUBLICSERVICECOMM

ISSUED: 10-23-96

Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

11-25-96

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MAY 1 5 1996

.5 Sprint SenseSM

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

3 FONCARD

.1 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply.

Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.4.1 in addition NCELLED to the following.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

NOV 2,5 1996

BY 3 M R.S. # A - 6

Public Service Commission

.2 Spint Sense FONCARD Option B

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up MISSOURI to the next minute. If an operator assists in call placement, applicable operator surcharges set forth in Section 6.2.1 apply in addition to the following usage rate. No other surcharges apply.

Rate Per Minute:

\$0.2500

.3 Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD

(N)

Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers. If an operator assists in call placement, applicable surcharges set forth in Section 6.2.1 apply in addition to the following usage rates. No other surcharges apply

Rate Per Minute:

\$0.35

(N)

FILED

JUN 14 1996 **9** 6 - 3 9 3 MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

ISSUED: 5-14-96

Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

6-14-96

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

APR 1 1 1996

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.1 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

(M)

(T)

(M)

(N)

.5 Sprint SenseSM

.3 FONCARD

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. The following per-minute usage rates apply. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.4.1 in addition to the following.

Peak

\$0.2500

Off-Peak

\$0.1500

.2 Spint Sense FONCARD Option B

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute. If an operator assists in call placement, applicable operator surcharges set forth in Section 6.2.1 apply in addition to the following usage rate. No other surcharges apply.

Rate Per Minute:

\$0.2500

NCELLED

(N)

JUN 1 4 1995 A - 6

Public Service Commission

Public Service Commission

(M) FONCARD Service was previously located on 4th Revised Page A-5.

FILED

MAY 18 1996 96-337

ISSUED: 4-10-96

Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

NO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

MAY 18 mac

Original Page A-6

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Reserved For Future Use

RECEIVED

APR 21 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

CANCELLED

MAY 1 8 1996

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

FILED

JUN .- 1 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-20-94

Donald R. Fowler
Manager - State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

6-1-94

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services # (continued)

(C)

.2 FŌNCARD Services



.5 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD ***

Direct dialed FŌNCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply.

Rate Per Minute \$0.30

.6 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD**

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FŌNCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FŌNCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.4.1, in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak \$0.35 Off-Peak \$0.10

.7 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD*

The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FONCARD calls. A percall connection fee will not apply. All other rates, terms, and conditions applicable to the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint Sense AnyTime* service will apply.

Rate Per Minute \$0.30

(M) Text moved to 9th Revised Page A-6.

- * Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.
- ** Effective February 10, 2000, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FŌNCARD will no longer be available to new customers.
- *** Effective August 16, 2002, Sprint Sense College Plan FŌNCARD will no longer be available to new customers.
- # Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint FONCARD Services will no longer be available to new customers. (N)

ISSUED:
09-01-06 Cancelled
March 15, 2009
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JX-2009-0580

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Gemmicolon

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

.2 FONCARD Services (Continued)

RECD JUL 17 2002

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A

Direct dialed FÖNCARD will be charged the following usage rate and surcharge.

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Surcharge

\$.99

.4 Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FÖNCARD Option A

Sprint Sense Stand Alone FÖNCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers.

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Surcharge

\$.99

.5 Sprint Sense College Plan FÖNCARD***

(T)

Direct dialed FÖNCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

.6 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD**

(T)

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FÖNCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.4.1, in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

.7 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD*

(T)

The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FÖNCARD calls. A per-call connection fee will not apply. All other rates, terms, and conditions applicable to the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint Sense AnyTime* service will apply.

Missouri Public Service Commission

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

FILED AUG 1 6 2002

* Effective I1/13/98, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.

* Effective February 10, 2000, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FÖNCARD will no longer be available to new customers.

(T)

*** Effective August 16, 2002, Sprint Sense College Plan FÖNCARD will no longer be available (N)

to new customers.

(N)

ISSUED: 07-16-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 08-16-02

Public S

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Service Commins

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services

REC'D FEB 172000

CANCELLED

.2 FONCARD Services

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD Option A

Direct dialed FONCARD will be charged the following usage rate and surcharge.

Rate Per Minute Per Call Surcharge

\$.59 \$.99 AUG 1 6 2002

.4 Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A

Sprint Sense Stand Alone FONCARD service is available to non-Sprint subscribers.

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Surcharge

\$.99

(N)

Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD

(T)

Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD*

(C)

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.4.1, in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

Missouri Puolic

FILED MAR 1 8 2000

Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD

The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FÖNCARD calls. A per-call connection fee will not apply. All other rates, terms, and conditions applicable to the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint Sense AnyTime* service will apply.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

- Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.
- Effective February 10, 2000, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 2-16-00

Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

3-18-00

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

REC'D JAN 1 1 2000

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .2 FONCARD Services
 - .3 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD

Direct dialed FÖNCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

.4 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD*

(C)

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.4.1, in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

CANCELLED

.5 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD

The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FONCARD calls. A per-call connection fee will not apply. All other rates, terms, and conditions applicable to the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint Sense AnyTime* service will apply.

MAR 1 8 2000

By 946 RP AG. (
Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

ee Nieseur Publiger

FILED FEB 1 0 2000

- * Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.
- * Effective February 10, 2000, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

ISSUED: 1-10-00 Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 2-10-00

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .2 FONCARD Services
 - .3 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD

Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

.4 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.4.1, in addition to the following usage rates. (I)(C)

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

.5 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD

The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FONCARD calls. A per-call connection fee will not apply. All other rates, terms, and conditions applicable to the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint Sense AnyTime* service will apply.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

(D)

(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392,500 (2)

RSMO SUPP. -

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE

(DATE)

FEB 1 0 2000

CANCELLED

By 8 RP A-6.1
Public Service Commission

* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.

ISSUED: 11-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 11-20-98

Misseuri Public Med Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RECT OCT 1 3 1998

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .2 FONCARD Services

.3 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD

(C)

Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply.

(D)

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

.4 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD

(C)

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Sections 6.4.1 and 6.2.1, in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

.5 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD

(C)

The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FONCARD calls. A per-call connection fee will not apply. All other rates, terms, and conditions applicable to the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint Sense AnyTime* service CANCELLEP will apply.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

MISSOURI

FILED NOV 1 3 1998

* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new Sprint Sense AnyTime customers. (N)

ISSUED: 10-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

11-13-98

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MAY 01 1998

Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .2 FONCARD Services
 - .4 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD

Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply. Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following usage rate.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

.5 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Sections 6.4.1 and 6.2.1, in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

.6 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD

The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FONCARD Public Service Commission calls. A per-call connection fee will not apply. All other rates, terms, and conditions applicable to the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint Sense AnyTime service will apply.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

MISSOURI

CANCELLED

(N)

FILED

MAY 31 1998

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-30-98

Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

5-31-98

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MAR 3 1 1998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .2 FONCARD Services
 - .4 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD

Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply. Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following usage rate.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

.5 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Sections 6.4.1 and 6.2.1, in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

(M)

(M) Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option B moved to 2nd Revised Page A-40.

CANCELLED

MAY 31 1998

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

FILED

APR 3 0 1998

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

ISSUED: 3-30-98

Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 4-30-98

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .2 FONCARD Services
 - .4 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (2)

(DATE

Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply. Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following usage rate.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.30

(I)

.5 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Sections 6.4.1 and 6.2.1, in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

.6 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option B

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option B is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designed to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per-call connection fee will not apply. Operator assisted calls will be charge applicable Operator Service Connection Fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1, in addition to the following usage rate.

CANCELLED

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

Public Service Commission

APR 3 0 1998

ISSUED: 4-7-98 Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

4-20-98

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

I. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

SEP 1 9 1997

.5 Sprint Sense Services

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- .2 FONCARD Services
 - .4 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD

Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per call connection fee will not apply. Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following usage rate.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

(N)

(N)

.5 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A

(C)(M)

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD and operator assisted FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Sections 6.4.1 and 6.2.1, in addition to the following CELLED usage rates.

Peak

\$0.35

Off-Peak

\$0.10

.6 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option B

APR 2 (NA)98 by <u>3rcl reash</u> 46 ic Service Commission MISSOURI

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option B is available to non-Sprint subscribers and is designed to meet the needs of college students. Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate. A per-call connection fee will not apply. Operator assisted calls will be charge applicable Operator Service Connection Fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1, in addition to the following usage rate.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

(N)

FILED

(M) Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD (Option A) previously located or ORT Revise Barge A-6 (M*) Sprint Sense Day moved to Original Page A-6.1.1

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

<u>ISSUED:</u> 9-18-97 Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

10-20-97

EFFECTIVE:

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .3 Sprint Sense Day

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.I Sprint Sense Day Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.20

.2 Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service

Per Minute Rate

\$.20

Monthly Service Charge:

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Sprint Sense Day FONCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD Option B rates apply as shown in Section 1.5.2.2.

.4 Sprint Sense Day Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per minute Operator Service usage rates.

Per Minute Rate

\$.30

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

9-10-97

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (2)
RSMO SUPP. 1995

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE 9-20-97

(DATE)

<u>ISSUED:</u> 9-9-97 **EFFECTIVE:**

9-20-97

Original Page A-6.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

OCT 2 1 1996

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOUR Public Service Commission

.5 Sprint Sense Services

(T)

.3 Sprint Sense Day

(N)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense Day Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.20

.2 Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service

Per Minute Rate

\$.20

Monthly Service Charge:

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20,00.

.3 Sprint Sense Day FONCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD Option B rates apply as shown in Section 1.5.2.2.

.4 Sprint Sense Day Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per minute Operator Service usage rates. CANCELLED

Per Minute Rate

\$.25

NOV 25 1000

MO.PUBLICSERVICECOMM

ISSUED: 10-23-96

Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

11-25-96

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 <u>Sprint Sense Services</u> # (Continued)

(C)

.3 Sprint Sense Day**

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense Day Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

\$0.20

Sprint Sense Day is an add-on to Sprint's interstate offering and, accordingly, The Sprint Sense Day monthly recurring charge is located in Sprint's interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

.2 Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service*

Per Minute Rate

Monthly Service Charge

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Sprint Sense Day FONCARD

Sprint Sense FÖNCARD rates apply as shown in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.2. (T)

.4 Sprint Sense Day Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.1 in addition to the usage rate set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.4. (T)

- * Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service will not be available to new customers.
- ** Effective January 15, 2001, Sprint Sense Day will no longer be available to new customers.
- # Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to (N) new customers. (N)

ISSUED:

09-01-06 Cancelled
March 15, 2009
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JX-2009-0580

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-01-06



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .3 Sprint Sense Day**

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense Day Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

Sprint Sense Day is an add-on to Sprint's interstate offering and, accordingly, The Sprint Sense Day monthly recurring charge is located in Sprint's interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

(N)

Ó

.2 Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service*

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

Monthly Service Charge

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Sprint Sense Day FÖNCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates apply as shown in Section 1.5.2.2.

.4 Sprint Sense Day Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Section 6.2.1 in addition to the usage rate set forth in Rate Section 1.5.2.4.

- * Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service will not be available to new customers.
- ** Effective January 15, 2001, Sprint Sense Day will no longer be available to new customers.

<u>ISSUED:</u> 07-21-04 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 08-21-04



RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

DEC 1 4 2000

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .3 Sprint Sense Day**

(C)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.I Sprint Sense Day Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

CANCELLED

.2 Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service*

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

Monthly Service Charge

AUG 2 1 2004
By LLW (25A-6-1-1)
Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

3 Sprint Sense Day FONCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates apply as shown in Section 1.5.2:2.

.4 Sprint Sense Day Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Section 6.2.1 in addition to the usage rate set forth in Rate Section 1.5.2.4.

- * Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service will not be available to new customers.
- ** Effective January 15, 2001, Sprint Sense Day will no longer be available to new customers. (

FILED

JAN 15 2000

ISSUED: 12-13-00 Michael E. Ragan Ublic Service Commission 01-15-01
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

.5 Sprint Sense Services

RFCD JUN 4 1999

.3 Sprint Sense Day

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense Day Dial 1

CANCELL FD

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

.2 Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service*

JAN 1 5 2001 By 31 RP A-6.1.1

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Monthly Service Charge

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Sprint Sense Day FONCARD

(M) (T)

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates apply as shown in Section 1.5.2.2.

.4 Sprint Sense Day Operator Services

(T)

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Section 6.2.1 in addition to the usage rate set forth in Rate Section 1.5.2.4.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL # 1999

* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service will not be available to new customers (M) Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service moved to Original Page A-44.9

ISSUED: 6-3-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

<u>EFFECTIVE:</u>

7-6-99

Migg<mark>ouri Public</mark> Migg Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT OCT 1 3 1998

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
 - .5 Sprint Sense Services
 - .3 Sprint Sense Day

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense Day Dial 1

CANCELLED

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

JUL 06 1999

* By 2nd RS # A- (。)T) Public Service Commission .2 Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service*

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

MISSOURI

Monthly Service Charge

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service

(N)

Customers may choose either Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I or Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II as set forth in Rate Schedule I.5.I.2.1 and .1.5.1.2.2 respectively.

(N)

.4 Sprint Sense Day FONCARD

(T)

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates apply as shown in Section 1.5.2.2.

(T)

.5 Sprint Sense Day Operator Services

(T)

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Rate Section 6.2.1 in addition to the usage rate set forth in Rate Section 1.5.2.4.

(T) (T)

* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service will not be available to new customers (N)

ISSUED: 10-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

Original Page A-6.1.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

SEP 1 9 1997

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

.5 Sprint Sense Services

.3 Sprint Sense Day

(M)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense Day Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

CANCELLED

NOV 1 3 1998

.2 Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service

Per Minute Rate

\$0.20

By Spart A Co. | . | Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Monthly Service Charge:

A monthly service charge of \$3.00 applies. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Sprint Sense Day FONCARD

Sprint Sense FONCARD Option B rates apply as shown in Section 1.5.2.2.

.4 Sprint Sense Day Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set forth in Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following per minute Operator Service usage rates.

Per Minute Rate

\$0.30

(M)

FILED

(M) Sprint Sense Day previously located on 1st Revised Page A-6.1

OCT 20 1997

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

<u>ISSUED:</u>

9-18-97

Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

10-20-97